Fees and charges in 2021/22

The following prices will commence from 1 April 2021

Appendix |

Current fee

| From 1 April 2021

Waste and Recycling

Garden Waste collection service — first bin £41 £42

Garden waste collection service — subsequent bins £31 £33

Business Waste (collection and disposal) Tierl Tier 2
240 litre bins — refuse — first bin £7.10 £7.40 £11.10
360 litre bins — refuse — first bin £8.10 £8.30 £12.45
660 litre bins — refuse — first bin £12.10 £12.40 | £18.60
1,100 litre bins — refuse — first bin £16.00 £16.40 | £24.60
1,280 litre bins — refuse — first bin £18.50 £19.00 | £28.50
Green sacks (1 roll, 25 sacks) £30.87 £31.50

Tier 1 up to £75kg. Tier 2 over 75kg to 150kg. Above 150kg = Tier 2 plus £0.16 per additional kg.
The prices of subsequent bins may be cheaper. Bins for mixed dry recyclables and cardboard &

paper are less.

Bulky Bag (collection and disposal)

Mega bag £200 £230

Large bag £135 £155
Medium bag £110 £125
Seasonal offers and incentives may occur during the year.

Pre-application planning fees

Pre-application fees - trees £30 £40

Details required by condition £50 £65
Householder extension and alterations to houses and flats | £50 £65
Telecommunications £nil £150
Advertisements £150 £190
Internal alterations to listed buildings where planning £150 £190
permission is not required

Additional meeting fee for any pre-application £50 £65

1 to 9 residential units (letter and site visit fee) £350 £450

10 to 24 residential units (letter and site visit fee) £500 £640

25 to 49 residential units (letter and site visit fee) £750 £955

50 to 199 residential units (letter and site visit fee) £1,250 £1,590
200+ residential units (letter and site visit fee) £1,250 £2,500

No new floor space — 99 sqm commercial (letter fee) £50 £65

100 to 999 sgm commercial (letter and 1 site visit) £350 £450

1,000 to 4,999 sgm commercial (letter and 1 site visit) £500 £640

5,000 to 9,999 sqm commercial (letter and 1 site visit) £750 £955
10,000+ sgm commercial (letter and 1 site visit) £750 £1,540
Additional meeting fee for any pre-application £50 £105
Updated S106 enquiry fees £35incl VAT | £90 incl VAT
Discharge of 5106 obligation: £nil £116
Modification of s106: £nil £234

Fast track proposed certificate of lawfulness £nil £103 + VAT
Fast track householder planning application £nil £206 + VAT
High hedge dispute fee £645 £651




Sports Development

Schools coaching - per hr £33.00 £33.00
Club coaching — per hr £24.00 £25.00
Care Homes coaching — per hr £30.00 £30.00
Holiday camps — per day £22.00 £30.00
Holiday camps — per half day £13.00 £15.00
Holiday camps LAC — per day £17.60 £24.00
Holiday camps LAC — per half day £10.40 £12.00
Neighbourhood Warden coaching — per hr £33.00 £33.00
Reaching Higher junior disabled sessions — per hr £5.00 £5.00

Reaching Higher junior disabled sessions LAC — per hr £4.00 £4.00

Some charges have remained the same to take account of agreements in place with partner

organisations and market conditions.

Session charges for specific sport coaching and recreational sessions not included as they will
need to incorporate consideration of facility hire, equipment costs and other non-fixed costs.

Warnham Nature Reserve permits

Adult day permit £2 £3
Adult annual permit £12 £18
Subsequent adult annual permits at same address £0 £9

Southwater Country Park parking

Summer: April to October all days and winter: November to

March, Sat and Sun only

<1lhr 50p £1.00
Upto2hrs £1.50 £2.00
Upto3hrs £1.50 £2.00
Upto4 hrs £3.00 £4.00
All Day £3.00 £6.00
Winter: November to March, Mon to Fri £0 £1.00
The Capitol

Adult: Monday to Thursday £11 £8
Child / under 16: Monday to Thursday £9 £5
Family: Monday to Thursday £32.50 £20
Adult: Friday to Sunday £12.50 £10
Child / under 16: Friday to Sunday £11.50 £6
Family: Friday to Sunday £32.50 £25




